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B e=

SHIVUTHRE 20 12 7 REBHRIGWEIE, #EIWEIER 2780 2, BF(EE 2760 12,

E{R 7™ 14D 239904 1.7-1.8, 84D 229976 1.87, 287D 230001 2.1825-2.19, 1.95Y 230005 2.395, 4.78Y 230002 2.675-2.68, 9.9Y 230004 2.858-
2.8625, 29.56Y 220024 3.238-3.234

e e e e e ] e

2.4950
FEBE&R (%) 2.1850 2.6775 2.8050 2.8815 3.2370
SHER(%) 2.1825 2.4950 2.6750 2.8050 2.8800 3.2380
(%) -0.0025 0.0000 -0.0025 0.0000 -0.0015 0.0010

T

SRYRISE 50D 220206 1.99, 116D 220211 2.16-2.175, 280D 210202 2.3625-2.37, 1.19Y 140215 2.48-2.49, 2.28Y 200212 2.62-2.64, 3.9Y 220203 2.81-
2.8175, 4.93Y 230403 2.89-2.895, 7.91Y 210205 3.0275, 9.56Y 220220 3.047-3.05

e e e e e

EEIEESRE (%) 2.3850 2.6000 2.8225 2.9925 3.0650
SRIEELFE(%) 2.4000 2.6000 2.8200 2.9925 3.0625
TE (%) 0.0150 0.0000 -0.0025 0.0000 -0.0025
MEEEFFR(%) 2.2500 2.5650 2.8240 2.9800 3.0350
& HEFHE(%) 2.2400 2.5650 2.8300 2.9800 3.0350
T (%) -0.0100 0.0000 0.0060 0.0000 0.0000

B eonns



SRIACIR

SHE

RIBLEIEER |, X EEEPERHR AAA AA+TERE™ M. fEimJJHE, 24D 012380757

B, [R{THLES, 72D 012380265 23 SU5ER) SCP003 AAA FRANTE 2.63%(E, RITHAES; hKEAE,

23 H3ZEE T SCPO02(RIBIZEHR) AAA ARAXTE 2.59%f\

133D 012283990 22 £IYf

SCP005 AAA FRATE 2.92%0I8, fRITHIAES, 143D 012381234 23 E% SCPOOL(RIGIZEIE) AAA FRASTE 3.15%(IE, RITHLES, KiHAm,

255D 012381120 23 FREE}EEE SCP001 AAA FRATTE 2.71%NE, (RITHLEESE, 259D 012381185

BE, RWMs, SEERMKER.

23 HREEBER SCP002 AAA BRARXTE 2.72%E, $RITHLS

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII'%%IIIIIIII!MIIIIIIIIHMIIIIIIII=IIIIIIIII5IIIIIIIIIHHIIII

AA+
AT R
AA
AA-
AAA
SrERUERIEThXTER AA+

(BP) AA

B o=

SHPERRIBERER. 1-3 FEn

2.35

2.88

3.08

3.56

2.86

3.06

3.56

2.82

3.25

4.0

2.55 0

2.82 0

3.21 4

4.0 0

2.88

3.66

432

2.71

2.88

3.68

4.32

2.94

3.94

4.63

2.72 0

2.95 -1

3.94 0

4.63 0

3.03

4.18

4.73

2.8 0

3.05 -2

418 0

4.73 0

B IHRTENESTRETEM, 23 £RfE7 MTN002 (AAA, 2.87Y) 7E 3.28%RK3Z, =iG{E 3bp 3S; 22 EEIE

MTNO10 (AAA, 2.07Y) FRAZTE 3.28%, =ih{H Sbp AAS; 21 £EE MTN004 (AAA, 1.24Y) 1E 2.98%FKAS, {EIH{H 2bp FAS; 22 HhEEIE MTN039 (AAA, 1.66Y)

1£ 3.19%BK3Z,

{518 1bp AE3Z; 21 7HESS MTNO04 (AAA, 3.19Y) 7E 3.08%f%3%., 5Y BLALHRRR, ARASS

B

=ZZ0 LN

SN

SHPRREER

SIG{E 4bp AT, 3 Bl 5 FHAR, AR/, 22 EgEE MTNO05 (AAA, 4.57Y) 7 3.14%R3Z; 22 H{KEE MTNOO1B (AAA, 3.87Y) Tt 3.24%FK3Z, 1K

EE—H—

)E/i] [

migE E17.

AAA+
AAA
YL ERER
AA+
AA

AAA+
SERURIETNRIER AAA
(BP) AA+

AA

B cus

2.89

3.0

3.2

2.74 -2

2.88 1

2.98 2

3.22 -2

3.07

3.48

3.78

2.96 0

3.08 -1

3.49 -1

342

3.82

4.07

3.15

3.33

3.84

4.09

None

None

None
3.32 1
None = None
None ' None
None ' None

None
None
None
None
None ' None
None ' None
None

None

None ' None

SHEWFRRREER, 22, FH, 17, RRISFHZENESS. JRMSH21 K 01 AAA BAZTE 2.99%, B, EELA. 21 H0E 06 AAA

B3ZTE 3.30%, FHisE, EELA.

FE, 2385 02 AAA FRASTE 4.04% .

WIKTSE, 213 01 AAA FRAZTE 3.20%, fREESEH, RPESCA. 21 S[3THR 01 AAA FRAZTE 3.29%. fRITSEH, RIESEA. Kim



FIRKE

3D
3D
6D
7D
9D
10D
15D
20D
24D
24D
24D
36D
44D
44D
44D
59D
65D
65D
65D
65D
65D
65D
65D
65D
72D
72D
80D(fk 3)
87D
87D
90D

929D

RIS

042280205.1B

042280205.1B

042280206.1B

012283500.1B

042280176.1B

012380142.1B

012380616.1B

012380283.1B

012282646.1B

012282751.1B

012380757.1B

012380757.1B

012283913.1B

012380311.1B

012380311.1B

012380311.1B

012283155.1B

042280296.1B

042280296.1B

042280297.1B

042280297.1B

042280297.1B

042280297.1B

012380922.1B

012380921.1B

012380265.1B

012380265.1B

012380438.1B

012381095.1B

012381095.1B

012284072.1B

012380198.1B

RAENB (R1TH1E)
22 BB CP002
22 E3J CP002
22 BB CP001

22 ¥BrtE0 SCP005
22 X CP001
23 LR SCPO01

23 FrEAiEE SCP004

23 JRERRER SCP001

22 TREEEEH] SCP002

22 553318 SCP002
23 thRZE&#T SCP002(RIEIESR)
23 thaZE&HE SCP002 (RIEIEE)

22 ZTHk# SCP003

23 HEmtE0 SCPoo1

23 1BrEstEO SCPo01

23 1ErstEO SCPoo1

22 EERIK SCP001

22 BB CP010

22 EEK CP010

22 E3J CP009

22 BB CP009

22 E3J CP009

22 BB CP009
23 BEER SCP002
3 JHMIE SCP001

23 KI5k SCP003

23 U573 SCP003
3 {EmSFESE SCP001

23 RU5MA7 SCP009

23 RUSRA5 SCP009

22 3 SCP018

23 7% SCP002

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

2.40%

2.40%

2.30%

2.40%

2.74%

2.35%

2.40%

2.55%

2.50%

2.50%

2.59%

2.59%

2.70%

2.50%

2.50%

2.50%

3.60%

2.40%

2.40%

2.40%

2.40%

2.40%

2.40%

2.55%

2.60%

2.63%

2.63%

2.74%

2.64%

2.64%

2.50%

2.56%



99D
101D
101D
114D
127D
132D
133D
133D
136D
143D
143D
153D
171D
176D
185D ({4 3)
185D (fk 3)
204D
204D
222D(f% 1)
234D
235D(fk 2)
235D(f% 2)
241D
251D
251D
255D
255D
255D
255D
255D
259D
259D
259D

265D

012380202.1B

012300249.1B

012300249.1B

012380706.1B

012283941.1B

012380494.1B

012283990.1B

042380073.1B

012380582.1B

012381234.1B

012381234.1B

012284242.1B

012381194.1B

012381312.1B

012380058.1B

012380058.1B

042380201.1B

042380201.1B

012380514.1B

012380687.1B

012380727.1B

012380718.1B

012300224.1B

012381032.1B

012381032.1B

012381120.1B

012381120.1B

012381120.1B

012381081.1B

012381081.1B

012381185.1B

012381185.1B

012381185.1B

012300248.1B

23 Lis#3% SCP003

23 FLNEE SCP002

23 M EZE SCP002

23 i I5°42FF SCP002

22 FEgEE SCPO15

23 EpEE SCP006

22 £ SCP005

23 FIMNFFZ CP0O1

23 ELWgINL ScP002

23 J¥E% SCPO01(RIGIE

23 5% SCPo01(RlBIE

22 WEEIZLT SCP002

23 BlIFTIE SCP001

23 [kFg<ERt SCP001

23 HEHA SCP001

23 +iEEA sCcPoo1

23 7EEE CP002

23 2R CP002

23 BiE5IE SCP001

23 FaiE&EH] SCP001

23 511335 scpoo1

23 fEEFE;HA SCP002

23 ##% SCP001

23 KiEE3Z SCP006

23 KiEE3Z SCP006

23 FREE{EER SCP001

23 FEEEER SCP001

23 FhEEEER SCP001

23 B/ 7#% SCP001

23 JAJ#% SCP001

23 FREEEER SCP002

23 FREEEER SCP002

23 HREEEREE SCP002

23 5BZER scpoo1

)

1%)

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA+

AA+

AAA

AA+

AA+

AAA

AAA

AA

AA+

AA+

AA+

AA+

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA+

2.51%

2.60%

2.60%

2.66%

2.52%

5.15%

2.92%

3.52%

2.80%

3.15%

3.15%

2.82%

2.93%

3.10%

3.15%

3.15%

6.47%

6.47%

3.30%

3.19%

3.67%

2.89%

3.10%

4.15%

4.15%

2.71%

2.71%

2.71%

2.66%

2.66%

2.72%

2.72%

2.72%

3.93%



265D
280D
280D
280D

319D({% 2)

SHEPEMR

FIRKE

8D
10D+NY
14D
16D
16D+NY
20D
22D
67D
67D
76D
86D
97D+2Y
100D
100D
142D
177D+NY
199D
205D
213D
213D
214D
223D+NY
223D
239D

251D+NY

012300248.1B

042380009.1B

042380009.1B

042380009.1B

042380084.1B

102000623.1B

101800372.1B

102000660.1B

101800436.1B

102000731.1B

102000748.1B

101800479.1B

102100810.1B

102001148.1B

102001148.1B

102001239.1B

102001283.1B

102001336.1B

101800751.1B

101800751.1B

102101642.1B

102001843.1B

102102093.1B

102001978.1B

102002066.1B

102002066.1B

102002080.1B

102002138.1B

102002141.1B

102103118.1B

101801460.1B

23 5BZER scpoo1

23 7IFB% CP0OO1

23 ;IEBA%Zs CcP0o01

23 7IFB% CPO01

23 JTIREE(S CP002

=353 R (R1TH49)

20 F$%AE MTNOO1A

18 EgE8 MTN001

20 pEAZEE MTNOO1

18 #EE 5 MTN001

20 FE#E MTNOO7

20 #%# MTNOO3

18 +1EtHE#Z MTNOO1

21 EBj MTNOO1

20 H3EftEE MTNO0O3

20 h3EAEE MTNO0O03

20 ;& MTNO0SA

20 A EH MTN002

20 =& MTNO0O05S

18 #$R% MTNO02B

18 5§85 MTN002B

21 BHeEE ] MTNOO1

20 FrEath3Z MTN002

21 ;% MTNO002

20 BEEE MTN001

20 ;& MTNO10A

2035C€ MTNO10A

20 3T E® MTNOOS

20 F8E& MTNO004

20 Bx&7Kifé MTN002

21 EfedEsE MTN009

18 fhEE# MTN002B

AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+

AA+

IIIIIIH%%HIIIIII
AAA

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA

3.93%

2.85%

2.85%

2.85%

3.16%

2.40%

2.20%

2.75%

2.55%

2.40%

2.63%

2.94%

2.35%

2.55%

2.55%

2.32%

2.60%

2.74%

2.55%

2.55%

2.72%

3.08%

2.60%

2.77%

2.60%

2.60%

2.88%

2.92%

2.80%

2.84%

2.85%



251D+NY

290D

290D

325D+1Y

353D

1.13Y

1.18Y

1.18Y

1.2Y+2Y

1.21Y+2Y

1.4Y

1.42Y

1.43Y

1.62Y+2Y

1.63Y

1.63Y

1.66Y+2Y

1.73Y+NY

1.78Y

1.8Y

2.06Y+NY

2.15Y

2.25Y+2Y

2.25Y+2Y

2.27Y

2.27Y

2.28Y

2.45Y

2.45Y

2.54Y+2Y

2.89Y

2.94Y

2.96Y

2.98Y

101801460.1B

102280139.1B

102280139.1B

102280329.1B

102100501.1B

102100977.1B

102101045.1B

102101045.1B

102101104.1B

102101133.1B

102101719.1B

102101783.1B

102101826.1B

102102326.1B

102282558.1B

102282558.1B

102103150.1B

102282776.1B

102000045.1B

102280177.1B

102280922.1B

102001086.1B

102281460.1B

102281460.1B

102281507.1B

102281507.1B

102281569.1B

102282089.1B

102282089.1B

102282287.1B

102380300.1B

102380474.1B

102380636.1B

102380740.1B

18 FEE#Z MTNO02B

22 HEE8 MTNOO1A

22 H£E8 MTNOO1A

22 EE 3K MTNOO1

21 8EH&EFE MTN001

21 K35 MTNO001

21 184 MTN001

21 #2€ MTN001

21 #EPREEE MTNOO1

21 BPEEIFEIE MTNOO2

21 $KIBR&{D MTNOO1

21 ;EBRMEEE MTN002

21 HhEEfAEE MTNOO1

21 FratiE MTNO0O1

22 FEITHEE MTNOO1

22 S HEEE MTNOO1

21 ;EREES MTN003

22 A MTNOO1

20 BRI, MTNOO1

22 TAEEE ] MTN001

22 jER MTNO003

20 251158 MTNO0O01

22 Hezsollk MTNOO1A

22 #ek ol MTNOO1A

22 FMEFE MTN002

22 MNP MTN002

22 ;145 MTNOO1

22 B1ILEFF MTN0O01

22 BLEFF MTNOO1

22 K&\ MTN004

23 EgiEd MTN003

23 E8EE MTN002

23 EgitAIREE MTNOO1

23 ZFFEA MTNO01

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA+

AA+

AAA

AA+

AAA

AAA

AA+

AA+

AA+

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA

AA

AAA

AA+

AAA

AA+

AA+

2.85%

2.68%

2.68%

4.10%

3.05%

2.90%

2.96%

2.96%

3.27%

3.66%

2.83%

3.35%

2.87%

3.12%

3.21%

3.21%

3.40%

3.34%

3.08%

2.95%

3.23%

4.10%

4.91%

4.91%

3.36%

3.36%

3.09%

3.97%

3.97%

3.16%

3.51%

3.31%

100

3.56%



4.57Y 102282397.1B 22 Kt&ZE MTNOO3 AAA 3.50%
4.75Y 102282800.1B 22 ;X TE# MTNO001 AAA 3.97%
SHEIVEREREIE

13D
13D
44D
75D({k 1)
92D+3Y(fk 1)
92D+3Y({k 1)
101D
101D
103D(f% 1)
105D
107D+2Y({K 1)
112D
125D+NY({k 1)
129D
139D
177D
205D+2Y({k 1)
208D ({4 1)
221D(fk 2)
239D
248D +NY
248D+NY
254D+2Y({k 1)
254D+2Y({k 1)
258D
260D
290D
297D

300D

2028009.1B

2028010.1B

2028010.1B

150402.SH

163673.SH

177571.SH

177571.SH

163731.SH

163731.SH

143733.SH

143743.SH

167177.SH

112738.5Z

163906.SH

2021023.1B

2022029.1B

175182.SH

167939.SH

133111.5Z

178626.SH

185065.SH

175523.SH

175523.SH

177386.SH

177386.SH

2028054.1B

138623.SH

177641.SH

149370.5Z

175712.SH

20 A RAT/ IR

HEIRTHEESLEL 01

20 LLERITHEEH 01

18 gk 01

EFE# 01

G21%RE 1

G21&EE1

20 EIUE G3

20 YGIE G3

18 E& G4

18 A3 04

20 245} 02

18 % 02

20 BB#% Y6

B IMRR 01

20 FMITEZE SRR 01

20 &K 02

20 /&K 01

21 JaE 01

21 G# 02

21 #£E8 07

20 FE Y8

20 FEK Y8

20 & F5

20 & F5

20 LLERIT

GC /3@ 01

21 558 01

21 E& 01

21 3= 01

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA+

AA+

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA+

AAA

AAA

AA+

AAA

AAA

AA+

AA/AA+

AA/AA+

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

2.20%

2.30%

2.30%

2.80%

2.58%

3.68%

3.68%

2.55%

2.55%

2.55%

2.81%

2.91%

2.92%

2.78%

2.615%

2.66%

2.55%

3.33%

4.18%

5.05%

2.66%

2.95%

2.95%

2.69%

2.69%

2.58%

2.59%

2.94%

2.79%

2.80%



332D+5Y
332D+5Y
332D+5Y
332D+5Y
343D
347D({k 2)
349D+2Y
350D
361D+2Y
1.02Y({# 2)
1.07Y+NY
1.13Y
1.32Y+NY
1.42Y+NY
1.48Y
1.58Y+2Y
1.65Y
1.67Y
1.67Y
1.73Y
1.73Y
1.88Y+4Y
1.9Y+NY
1.97Y+1Y
1.98Y
2.01Y(fk 1)
2.1Y+NY
2.1Y+NY
2.39Y
2.45Y+5Y({K 2)
2.47Y+5Y({k 2)
2.62Y+2Y
2.64Y+NY({k 1)

2.8Y+5Y

1928002.1B

1928002.1B

1928002.1B

1928002.1B

151204.SH

250380.SH

149412.5Z

175818.SH

1.22E+08

2128015.1B

175896.SH

188127.SH

1928018.1B

1928023.1B

188780.SH

197495.SH

149716.5Z

2128046.1B

2128046.1B

139403.SH

139403.SH

2280058.1B

2028003.1B

148218.5Z

250452.SH

185648.SH

2028017.1B

2028017.1B

182498.SH

2028033.1B

2028038.1B

138579.SH

2028051.1B

2128002.1B

19 RERIT—HR 01

19 RERIT R 01

19 BAERIT "R 01

19 RERIT "R 01

19 iI#= 01

23 i€l D1

2178 01

21 FEK 01

21 FFEai#% PRNOO1

21 LRAVRIT/IMAIR

21 E:3 Y1

21 E&E G3

19 TrtRIT7KER

19 RAVERITKERR 02

21 =& 01

21 ¥&¥E 02

21 5K 01

21 HAIT 02

21 HAIRIT 02

PR 755 01

PR 785 01

22 B I3pd&AR

20 FPLITRERSR 01

23 XJ¥E 01

23 75 F1

22 £ 01

20 ARAVERITIRERSR 01

20 ARAVRITIKERSR 01

22 5T 01

20 FIRIRIT R

20 FRERIT—4R 01

22 R

20 HARIRITIRERR

21 TrHRIT—% 01

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA+

AA+

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA/AA+

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA+

AAA

AA+

AA+

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA/AA+

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

3.52%

3.52%

3.52%

3.52%

3.24%

6.00%

2.78%

2.82%

3.07%

2.66%

3.21%

2.71%

3.095%

3.12%

2.96%

4.87%

2.99%

2.76%

2.76%

4.37%

4.37%

5.13%

3.50%

3.59%

3.41%

3.40%

3.26%

3.26%

3.73%

3.14%

3.15%

3.21%

3.45%

3.21%



2.91Y 138984.SH 23 1% 01 AAA 3.38%
2.93Y 250130.SH 23 34 02 AA+ 3.62%
2.96Y 2326003.1B 23 CFR1T 01 AAA 3.45%
2.96Y 2326003.1B 23 =R 01 AAA 3.45%
2.99Y 212380003.1B 23 HERITR 01 AAA 2.83%
3.05Y+2Y({k 1) 188060.SH 21 i@ 06 AAA 3.30%
3.39Y+5Y({k 2) 2128028.1B 21 BRFBIRIT "4 01 AAA 3.35%
3.39Y+5Y({k 2) 2128028.1B 21 HRREERTIT 4% 01 AAA 3.35%
3.6Y+5Y({k 1) 2128033.1B 21 ZIRIRIT "4 03 AAA 3.40%
3.62Y+5Y({k 1) 2128039.1 21 FERIT "4 03 AAA 3.39%
3.62Y+5Y({k 1) 2128039.1B 21 FERIT 4 03 AAA 3.38%
3.62Y+5Y({k 1) 2128039.1B 21 FERIT 4 03 AAA 3.38%
3.64Y+5Y 2128042.1B 21 2ARIT 4R 02 AAA 3.52%
3.64Y+5Y 2128042.1B 21 XWERIT 4R 02 AAA 3.52%
3.64Y+5Y 2128042.1B 21 2AR1TT4R 02 AAA 3.52%
3.64Y+5Y 2128042.1B 21 2ARIT 4R 02 AAA 3.52%
3.64Y+5Y 2128042.1B 21 3VERIT”ER 02 AAA 3.51%
3.64Y+5Y 2128042.1B 21 2ARIT 4R 02 AAA 3.51%
3.8Y+5Y 2228004.1B 22 TEstRT—4 01 AAA 3.43%
3.93Y+5Y 2228017.1B 22 BRABRIT 4% 01 AAA 3.455%
4.33Y(ff 1) 137592.SH 22 755 06 AAA 3.36%
4.55Y+NY({k 1) 92280105.1B 22 FRIRITRER 01 AAA 4.28%
4.55Y+NY({k 1) 92280105.1B 22 EERURITIKER = 01 AAA 4.28%
4.6Y+5Y 92280134.1B 22 TITTREARSR 04A AAA 3.51%
4.6Y+5Y 92280134.1B 22 THTZREATE 04A AAA 3.51%
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